



SIX Swiss Exchange message no. 25/2013

Subject EFG Financial Products AG - name change

Category Changes to Exchange Membership

Authorised by Adrian Isler, Head Market Operations

Björn Schaub, Head Exchange Operations

Pages 1

Date 18.06.2013





Our participant, EFG Financial Products AG has informed us that the company has changed its name and will do business under the following name:

Leonteq Securities AG

See the following table for details:

	EFG Financial Products AG Until 21 June 2013	Leonteq Securities AG As of 24 June 2013
Member Org. ID:	263	263
Member Org. Abbreviation:	EFGFCH	LEOCH
Member Org. Full Name:	EFG Financial Products AG	Leonteq Securities AG
Member Org. Short Name:	EFG FP	Leonteq
Party ID:	9682 / EFGFCHF2	9720 / LEOCHF1

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Member Services:

Telephone: +41 58 399 2473

E-Mail: <u>member.services@six-group.com</u>